Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philipp Suenderhauf	03/11/2008
Matthias Richter	03/13/2008
Frank Schuhmacher	03/11/2008
Thomas Moser	03/11/2008
Ricardo Bustamante	03/17/2008
Peter Sieber	03/11/2008
Matthias Tebbe	03/12/2008
Horst Vaeth	03/24/2008
Silke A. Gruber	03/11/2008
Fabian Guenther	03/11/2008
Marc Moesges	03/11/2008
Volker Paul	03/11/2008
Marcus Philipp	03/13/2008
Jens Ruths	03/11/2008
Guy Cases-Langhoff	03/11/2008
Peter Latocha	03/13/2008
Andreas Bold	03/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16
City:	Walldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11968054

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0750

500497611

| G/S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: shin@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Hans R. Troesch

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20022-106001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hans R. Troesch

Total Attachments: 5

source=106assignment#page1.tif source=106assignment#page2.tif source=106assignment#page3.tif source=106assignment#page4.tif source=106assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Philipp Suenderhauf, Matthias Richter, Frank Schuhmacher, Thomas Moser, Ricardo Bustamante, Peter Sieber, Matthias Tebbs, Horst Vaeth, Silke A. H. Gruber, Fabian Guenther, Marc Moesges, Volker Paul, Marcus Philipp, Guy Cases-Langhoff, Jens Ruths, Peter Latocha and Andreas Bold, hereby assign to SAP AG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

PROVIDING HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE APPLICATION AS ENTERPRISE SERVICES,

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent, all legal equivalents in any country, and all patents issuing from such legal equivalents; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted by any jurisdiction for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International

11/968,054

which is found in

serial number of the application when known.

Print Name

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treatreaties of like purposes. We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates	our names or in its own name for patents, utility models,
We hereby state and agree that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbran conflict with this assignment.	ca has been or will be made or entered into that would
We further agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives, a request and at its expense all pertinent facts and documents relating to any of silegal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and to testify as to the relating thereto; and we agree promptly to perform such lawful acts and to sign so ther lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate full	aid inventions and improvements or said patents and same in any interference, titigation, or proceeding such further applications, assignments, statements, and
Inventor's Signature Philipp Suenderhauf	11.03, 700 g
Witnessed by: Becare tendal-e	Date
Begoña FERNANDEZ	
Inventor's Signature	
Matthiax Richter	13.03.2008
Witnessed by: Signature	Date
LEGGIAT CARLO	

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0752

Inventor's Signate	Frank Schuhmacher	11.03.2008
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	Print Name (RANSE	
Inventor's Signat	ure Macres Ulcer Thomas Moser	11000
Witnessed by:	Signalure Colocia	11.3.08 Date
	Print Name Print Name	
Inventor's Signat	cure	
Witnessed by:	Ricardo Bustandante Signature	Date 03.08
	Dominik Held Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ture Ph Cill	
Witnessed by:	Peter Sleber Multip (D) City Signature	11 03.08 Date
	Prod Name	
Inventor's Signa	ture	
Witnessed by:	Matthias Tebbe	12.63.65 Date
	Signature Relf Dentzer Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	Horst Vaeth	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	Print Name	

PATENT

REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0753

inventor's Signa	Frank Schuhmacher	
Witnessed by:		Data
williessed by.	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ature .	
involutor o origino	Thomas Moser	
Witnessed by:		Date
	Signature	
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa		
	Ricardo Bustamante	
Witnessed by:	Claration	Date
	Signature	
	Print Name	
	T THIC NAME	
Inventor's Signa	Peter Sieber	
	r oter dieser	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	•	
	Print Name	
lavontada Ciana	Aura	
Inventor's Signa	Matthias Tebbe	
Witnessed by:		Date
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature	24.0
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ture None Oak	_
J	Horst Vaeth	24.03.2008
Witnessed by:	T.P. Janaha	Date
	Signature	
	Print Name	
	THE PERIOD	

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0754

	Link	
Inventor's Signati	Silke A. H. Stylber	4. 7. 0
Witnessed by:	Signature JUAN GARLOFF Print Name	11.3-8 Date
Inventor's Signati	Fabian Guenther	M 03. 2003
Witnessed by:	Signature ,	Date
	Signature Andrew Bold Print Name Print Name Andrew	
	\mathcal{A}_{\sim}	
Inventor's Signat	ure Maro-Moesdes 2.0	1100 00
Witnessed by:	Dochrolla	11.03.08 Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signat	ure Velle Red	
Witnessed by:	Volker Paul Day Long	M-03.08
villiotodd by:	Signature (C) A A / : / A / . /	D0/0
	PANUA WA Print Name	
Inventor's Signat	Barre Clip	
-	Marcus Philipp	13-03-08
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	Vi c Lin.	
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signat	ture ()	
	Guy Cases-Langhoff	11-02 01
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date
	Le'o WIPIL	
	Print Name	

PATENT

REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0755

Inventor's Signature Jens Fuths Witnessed by: Signature PANUAUA Print Name	11.03.2008 Date
Inventor's Signature Dy Peter Latocha Witnessed by: Signature WEBER Print Name	13.03.2008 Date
Inventor's Signature Andreas Bold Witnessed by: Signature Frank Jan +5 cl	//.03 ¿ 00 }

50467062.doc

PATENT REEL: 020707 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 03/26/2008